
LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1194 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.7.2017 

  

NEW TERMINAL BY IOCL 

 

1194.    SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI: 

             MOHAMMED FAIZAL:   

   
      

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

 

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री  
 

(a) the details of existing LNG terminals set up in the country, State/company-wise;  
 

 

(b) whether the Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) proposes to set up a new terminal at  

Motihari and if so, the details thereof along with the works undertaken in this regard; and  

 
 

(c) the present status of Puthuvype LNG terminal in Kerala? 
 

 

ANSWER  
 

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्रािय में राज् य मंत्ररी (व स्िंत्र प्र्र ार)  

(श्ररी धमने्‍द र प्रधान)  
 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF 

PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 
 

 

(a):  At present, there are four existing Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) Terminals with total re-

gasification capacity of 26.3 Million Metric Tonne Per Annum (MMTPA) in the country. 

State/company-wise details are Annexure-I.   

 

(b):  Indian Oil is setting up Petroleum Oil Terminal with facilities for Pipeline receipt and TT 

loading of Motor Sprit (MS) and High Speed Diesel (HSD) along with Liquefied Petroleum 

Gas (LPG) Bottling Plant. Land for the projects has already been acquired. 

 
 

(c):  The Puthuvype LNG Terminal (Kochi LNG Terminal) has been commissioned in August, 

2013 by Petronet LNG Limited (PLL), with nameplate capacity of 5 MMTPA at Kochi, Kerala. 

The terminal area is situated in the Special Economic Zone(SEZ) of Puthuvype  near the 

entrance to Cochin Port. Terminal has two full containments above ground LNG storage tanks 

of net capacity of 155,000 cubic meters each. Presently, the RLNG from this terminal is being 

supplied to FACT (fertilizer), BPCL (Refinery), Kochi CGD network and other small 

customers in and around Kochi region.   

 

***** 



ANNEXURE-I REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 1194 TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.7.2017  

 

 

Sl. No. State Terminal Location Company 

1 Gujarat Dahej Petronet LNG Ltd. (PLL) 

2 Gujarat Hazira Hazira LNG Pvt. Ltd. 

3 Kerala Kochi Petronet LNG Ltd. (PLL) 

4 Maharashtra Dabhol  Ratnagiri Gas & Power Private Limited 

(RGPPL)  

 


